Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM.
United States Patent and Trademark Oti.

102807745 UNL I				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Pfizer Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ X Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Delaware ☐ Execution Date(s) ☐ July 26, 2004 ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Name: Pfizer Ireland Pharmaceuticals Internal Address: Street Address: Pottery Road City: Dun Laoghaire State: Dublin Country: Ireland Zip: Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Ireland Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing VFEND; VFACTS; NEW HOPE FOR SURVIV	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,455,588; 2,823,268; 2,856,841 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher N. Bolinger Internal Address: 150/5/25	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit and			
Street Address: Pfizer Inc. 150 East 42nd Street	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed			
City:New York State: New York Zip:10017 Phone Number: (212) 733-0223 Fax Number: (212) 573-2273 Email Address: christopher.bolinger@pfizer.	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
9. Signature: Signature CHRISTOPHER BOLINGER Name of Person Signing	July 28, 2004 Date			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/03/2004 ECOOPER 00000041 161446 2455588

01 **FC:8521** 2522 40.00 DA 50.000 DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0680

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PFIZER INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business located at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignor"), is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including all common law rights pertaining thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks:

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
VFEND	2,455,588	5/29/2001
VFACTS	2,823,268	3/16/2004
NEW HOPE FOR SURVIVA	L 2,856,841	6/22/2004

And WHEREAS, PFIZER IRELAND PHARMACEUTICALS, a partnership between (a) C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V., a limited partnership (commanditaire vennootschap) organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered seat in Rotterdam, and registered at the trade register held by the Chamber of Commerce in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, under number 24280998, for all purposes duly represented by and acting through its general partners Pfizer Manufacturing LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its office at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, USA and Pfizer Production LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its office at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, New York 10017 and (b) Pfizer Overseas Pharmaceuticals, a private unlimited liability company incorporated

NEWYORK 102328v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0681 in Ireland (registered number 79355) whose registered office is at Pottery Road, Dun Laoghaire, Co. Dublin ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks; and

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and said registrations in the United States, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Signed	this 26	day of	Juli	4_	2
--------	---------	--------	------	----	---

Pfizer Inc

Name: Arthur A. Silverstein
Assistant General Counsel Trademarks

State of New York) ss.
County of New York)

On this 26 day of July, 2004 before me personally appeared Arthur A. Silverstein, to me known, who being duly sworn, did say that he is Assistant General Counsel – Trademarks of Pfizer Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Pfizer Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Corporation

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01VA6004264 Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires March 23, 20

NEWYORK 102328v1

RECORDED: 08/02/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0682